

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3&4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2368 OF 2011

B.K.PAVITRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, amendment of cause title and office report )

WITH

IA Nos. 9-12 & 5-8 & 13-16 IN  
Civil Appeal NO. 2370-2373 of 2011

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, amendment of cause title and substituted service by way of publication and office report)

IA Nos. 5-8&9-12 IN Civil Appeal NO. 2374-2377 of 2011

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, amendment of cause title and office report )

IA Nos. 9-16 IN Civil Appeal NO. 4320-4327 of 2011

(With application for substituted service by way of publication and office report)

IA Nos. 8-14 & 15-21 IN Civil Appeal NO. 5280-5286 of 2011

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and substituted service by way of publication)

Date: 29/11/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.J.Amith,Adv.for  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for deletion are allowed at the risk of the appellants.

Applications for substituted service and amendment of cause title are allowed since there is no objection.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
COURT MASTER