

Listing on 29.04.2016

Court No. 6

Item No. 4

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6, 7 & 8

(Applications for deletion the names of appellant nos. 3 & 11 & directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2368 OF 2011

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-20

(Applications for deletion the names of appellant nos. 2,9,11,14 and 17 in CA No. 2370/2011, appellant no. 1 in CA 2371/2011, appellant nos. 2 & 7 in CA no. 2372/2011, appellant no. 1 in CA No. 2373/2011)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2370-2373 OF 2011

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.13-16

(Application for deletion the name of appellant no. 1 in CA NO. 2374/2011, appellant nos. 1 to 3 & 6 in CA No. 2375/2011, appellant no 1 to 4 in CA No. 2376/2011, appellant no. 1 in CA No. 2377/2011)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2374-2377OF 2011

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-24

(Applications for deletion the names of appellant nos. 3,4 & 6 in CA No. 4320/2011, appellant nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 11, 14,15,18,20,22 to 28 in CA No. 4321/2011, appellant Nos. 1 to 9 and 11 in CA No. 4322/2011, appellant nos. 1 & 2 in CA No. 4323/2011, appellant nos. 1 & 2 in CA No. 4324/2011,appellant nos. 1 to 24 in CA No. 4325/2011, appellant nos. 2,4,7 to 12,15,17 to 20, 22 to 25, 27,30,32 to 36, 38 & 39 in CA No. 4326/2011, appellant nos. 2 to 4 in CA 4327/2011.)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4320-4327 OF 2011

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 22 to 28

(Applications for deletion the name of appellant no. 3 in CA 5280/2011,appellant nos. 1 & 3 to 5 in CA No. 5281/2011, appellant nos.1 in CA No. 5282/2011, appellant nos.1 in CA No. 5283/2011, appellant no.1 in CA no 5284/11, appellant no.2 to 4 in CA NO. 5285/2011, appellant nos.1,2,4 to 12 in CA No. 5286/2011)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5280-5286 OF 2011

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3

(Application for impleadment/appellant and directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2369 OF 2011

B.K. PAVITRA & ORS. ETC.

....PETITIONERS/APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications for deletion name of appellants above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 17.03.2016 with office report dated 19.01.2016, when his lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List the matters before the Court.”

It is submitted that Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate for the appellant in the matters has filed above mentioned applications for permission to delete the names of appellant Nos. 3 & 11 in civil appeal nos. 2368 of 2011, deletion of appellant nos. 2,9,11,14 and 17 in CA No. 2370/2011, appellant no. 1 in CA 2371/2011, appellant nos. 2 & 7 in CA no. 2372/2011, appellant no. 1 in CA No. 2373/2011, deletion of appellant no. 1 in CA NO. 2374/2011, appellant nos. 1 to 3 & 6 in CA No. 2375/2011, appellant no 1 to 4 in CA No. 2376/2011, appellant no. 1 in CA No. 2377/2011, deletion of appellant nos. 3,4 & 6 in CA No. 4320/2011, appellant nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 11, 14,15,18,20,22 to 28 in CA No. 4321/2011, appellant Nos. 1 to 9 and 11 in CA No. 4322/2011, appellant nos. 1 & 2 in CA No. 4323/2011, appellant nos. 1 & 2 in CA No. 4324/2011,appellant nos. 1 to 24 in CA No. 4325/2011, appellant nos. 2,4,7 to 12,15,17 to 20, 22 to 25, 27,30,32 to 36, 38 & 39 in CA No. 4326/2011, appellant nos. 2 to 4 in CA 4327/2011, deletion of appellant no. 3 in CA 5280/2011,appellant nos. 1 & 3 to 5 in CA No. 5281/2011, appellant nos.1 in CA No. 5282/2011, appellant nos.1 in CA No. 5283/2011, appellant no.1 in CA no 5284/11, appellant no.2 to 4 in CA NO. 5285/2011, appellant nos.1,2,4 to 12 in CA No. 5286/2011.

It is further submitted that upon deletion of names of the appellants in CA Nos. 2371/2011, 2373/2011, 2374/2011, 2376/2011,2377/2011, 4323/2011,4324/2011, 5282/2011, 5283/2011 & 5284/2011, there will be no other appellants left in these appeals and these appeals will stand abated.

It is again submitted that in CA No. 2368 of 2011 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 has on 24.02.2016 filed on application for direction and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 7 and placed with the appeal paper books. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate for the appellants has on 21.04.2016 filed on application for direction and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 8 and being circulated herewith.

It is lastly submitted that Mrs. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate has on 22.04.2016 filed an application for impleadment/appellant on behalf KPTCL General Category Association with application for direction and vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the applicant in CA No. 2369 of 2011 and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 and being circulated herewith for the pursuant of the Hon'ble Court.

The application above mentioned are, therefore, listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
Ms Pratibha Jain, Advocate.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dkm

